CITY OF OAKLAND



CITY HALL • 1 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, 3rd FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the Mayor Honorable Libby Schaaf Mayor (510) 238-3141 Fax (510) 238-4731

Letter of Appointment

January 28, 2021

The Honorable City Council One Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Second Floor Oakland, CA 94612

Dear President Bas and members of the City Council:

Pursuant to City Charter Section 601, the Mayor has appointed the following persons as members of the following board or commission, subject to City Council confirmation:

Commission on Persons with Disabilities

Frank Sperling, to serve a three-year term that began September 3, 2020 and ends September 2, 2023, filling a seat previously held by himself.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely

Profile

Frank		Sperling		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
@comcast.net				
Email Address				
Street Address			Suite or Apt	
Oakland			CA	94611
City			State	Postal Code
Mobile: (925)	Mobile: (9	25)		
Primary Phone	Alternate Phone			
•				
Retired				
Employer	Job Title			

Commission on Persons with Disabilities: Submitted

Interests & Experiences

Please tell us how your qualifications and participation will relate to the requested board and/or commission's mission.

Current commissioner on MCPD. I am applying for re-appointment to board as my term is up.

Please submit your resume or curriculum vitae. You may upload a document. (A Word format is preferred.) Alternatively, you may paste the text of your resume in the field provided below.

Upload a Resume

Please paste the text of your resume or curriculum vitae below.

See previously submitted application

Please click the acknowledgement below.

Service on City of Oakland boards, commissions, and committees may require filings of the FPPC's Statements of Economic Interest (Form 700). Upon appointment and determination of filing status, I will comply with all filing obligations.

☑ I Agree *

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY



OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. _____ C.M.S.

INTRODUCED BY HONORABLE MAYOR LIBBY SCHAAF

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S REAPPOINTMENT OF FRANK SPERLING TO THE COMMISSION ON PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

WHEREAS, Section 601 of the City Charter provides that members of City boards and commissions shall be appointed by the Mayor, subject to confirmation by the affirmative vote of five members of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 9968 C.M.S., adopted August 5, 1980, and amended by Ordinance No. 11864 C.M.S., adopted March 12, 1996 and then by Ordinance No. 13334 C.M.S., adopted October 20, 2015, created the Commission on Persons with Disabilities to address issues germane to accessibility, services and civil rights for persons with disabilities; and

WHEREAS, the Commission on Persons with Disabilities consists of eleven (11) members, serving three year staggered terms with no more than two consecutive terms; and

WHEREAS, at least a majority of the Commission members appointed must be persons with disabilities; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 86346 C.M.S., passed on September 20, 2016, Frank Sperling was appointed to complete the term of Olivia de Jimenez on the Commission on Persons with Disabilities, which term ran through September 2, 2017; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 86930 C.M.S., passed on October 17, 2017, Frank Sperling was reappointed to the Commission on Persons with Disabilities for a full term of September 3, 2017 to September 2, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Honorable Mayor Libby Schaaf has reappointed Frank Sperling to the Commission on Persons with Disabilities, subject to confirmation by the City Council; now, therefore, be it **RESOLVED:** That pursuant to City Charter Section 601, the City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's following reappointment to the Commission on Persons with Disabilities:

Frank Sperling, to serve a three-year term that began September 3, 2020 and ends September 2, 2023, filling a seat previously held by himself.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - FIFE, GALLO, KALB, KAPLAN, REID, TAYLOR, THAO AND PRESIDENT FORTUNATO BAS

NOES –

ABSENT –

ABSTENTION -

ATTEST:

ASHA REED Acting City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California